
 
 

 
                       4  

 
          

p 

TENDER NOTICE-02/2024-25 (Extended) 
 

 
Superintending Engineer/Operation/Medak Circle, TGSPDCL invites tenders from registered eligible and similar work  
experienced Contractors of TGSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the following works. 

 

 Sl. 
No. 

Specification 
No. 

Reserved 

for 
Name of the work 

Appx. Value of 
the work in Rs. 

Cost of 
tender 

schedule 
Rs. 

Bid Security 
Rs. 

@2% on 
Estimate 

Rates 

1 

 
 

T-04/24-25 
Extended 

SC 

Erection of 70M Double Run 33KV XLPE UG 3X400Sq mm cable for 
33/11K  V chegunta substation from existing M/S Radha smelters  
(Idle)feeder emanating from 132/33KV chegunta substation in  
Chegunta Section ofRamayampet Sub division of Toopran Division  
in Medak circle. 

Rs. 1,22,396 /- 1000/- Rs. 2,448/- 

2 

 
 

T-05/24-25 
Extended 

Open to 
All 

Erection of 1.92KM 33KV interlinking line for bifurcation loads from 
 33KV NSF feeder to 33KV Medak Town feeder emanating 
from 132/33KV Substation and to provide alternate arrangements 
 to the 33/11KV SS Pillikotyal ,Medak Town, Operation section  
Medak  Town, Medak Sub Division in Medak Circle 

Rs. 2,98,337/- 1000/- Rs 5,967/- 

3 

 
 

T-06/24-25 
Extended Open to 

All 

Erection of 1No New feeder VCB and Stringing of 0.6 KM 11KV 
line for bifurcating 11 KV Nagapur emanating from 33/11 Nagapur 
 SS proposing new Feeder named as 11KV sulthanpur feeder for  
bifurcation loads to new feeder in 33/11 Nagapur SS for improving   
voltages to the consumers of Nagapur and sulthanpur villages in  
Medak Rural-I Section of Medak Sub Division of Medak Division in  
Medak Circle. 

Rs. 2,44,618/- 1000/- Rs. 4,892/- 

4 

 
T-07/24-25 
Extended Open to 

All 

Erection of 1 No. additional 5 MVA PTR to the already existing 2X8 
 MVA PTR thus making total PTR capacity of 2X8MVA +1X5 MVA at 33/11 KV 
Muppireddypally SS in Operation Section Kallakal in Toopran  
Sub-division of Toopran division of Medak Circle under T&D  
PTR Augmentation works. 
 

Rs. 1,88,998/- 1000/- Rs. 3,780/- 

5 

 
T-08/24-25 
Extended 

Open to 
All 

Erection of additional 1No 5MVA PTR at 33/11KV Jansilingapur  
Sub-Station of Ramayampet Section of Ramayampet Sub-division  
of Toopran Division of Medak Circle under T&D PTR Augmentation  
works. 

Rs. 1,81,431  1000/- Rs. 3,629/- 

6 

 
T-09/24-25 
Extended 

Open to 
All 

Bifurcation of overloaded 33KV Bonala feeder emanating from 
132/33KV Chegunta EHT SS by erection of new 33KV feeder from the 
same EHT SS by stringing of 4.5KM of 33KV SCOH line with 
100Sq.mm. AAA conductor from the EHT SS to 33/11KV Bonala SS 
duly connecting to existing 33KV line in Narsingi Section of 
Ramayampet Sub-Division of Toopran Division   in Medak Circle  
 

Rs. 5,31,341/-  1000/- Rs.10,627/- 

 
 

 
                                                                                            

The details Extended tenders: The bid Document  will be available from  06.01.2025 and Bid Sale end date 
10.01.2025 at 13:00 Hrs & submission of bid is on 10.01.2025 by 15:00 Hrs., opening on 10.01.2025 at 
16:00 Hrs. The EMD for sealed tender should be paid in form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of Accounts 
Officer/Expr/TGSPDCL/Medak, payable at Medak. 

     
 
           Tender Bids will be available at O/o.Superintending Engineer,Medak.Tender details can be viewed in  
            www.tssouthernpower.com. & www.tender.telangana.gov.in 

 
 
 

                                      Sd/- 

 
 

                                                                                                                Superintending Engineer, 
                               OperationCircle,Medak.                                                 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                                              
                                      

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 
Operation Circle:Medak 



 
 
 
  
             
            From               To 

Superintending Engineer,           The General Manager (IT), 
Operation Circle Medak,                     TGSPDCL, Corporate Office, 
Medak-502110                                  Mint Compound, Hyderabad.   
            

 
 Lr.  No. SE/OP/MDK/Tech/F. No.Tender-02/24-25/D.No. 2720/24-25, Dt:  02 .01 .2025. 

 
Sir,  
            Sub.- TSSPDCL – Operation Medak Circle- Tender Notice uploading for Tender Specification 

         No: T-04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09/2024-25 (Extended) of various works of 
         Superintending Engineer/Op/Medak Circle– Request to incorporate  in TGSPDCL 
         website –Requsted- Regarding. 
 

* * * 
 

It is proposed to invite sealed Tender bids for the Various works by calling open Tenders for the 

various works in Medak Division. The detailed tender notice (along with soft copy) is herewith enclosed for 

incorporating in TGSPDCL website. 

 
It is requested to arrange to incorporate tender notice in the TGSPDCL website at the earliest. The 

Softcopy is placed in 202/Medak/DET&C_Medak/F.Tender Notice 02/2024-25 Extended. 

   
 
 
 

                                                        
                                                                                                               Yours faithfully,   

        Encl: Tender Notice.                
 
 Sd/- 
                                                                        Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                        Operation Circle, Medak. 
                                                                                                                            
 
 
 
 

 
 
   Copy Submitted to: 
   The CE/Operation/RuralZone/TGSPDCL/Mintcompound/Hyderabad                
   The JS/IR&M/TGSPDCL/ Mintcompound/Hyderabad                                    For favour of Inforamtion 
 

 
 

                  SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 
Operation Circle: Medak. 


